quently, goodwill is estimated at DKr17.8bn.

PRELIMINARY BREAKDOWN OF PURCHASE PRICE

(DKr bn)

Purchase price 30.2
Costs 0.6

Total purchase price 30.8

Net assets (excluding the items below) 9.3

Customer relations (deposits) 4.4

Other customer relations 0.3

Right to name 0.3

Deferred tax -1.3

Goodwill 17.8

 DANSKE BANK ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS 2006   8/42

Pro forma financial highlights for 2006
The table below shows selected financial high-
lights on the assumption that Sampo Bank had
been acquired with effect from January 1, 2006.
The figures for Sampo Bank are based on the aver-
age of the estimates for Sampo Bank’s financial
results for 2006 provided by four equity analysts.
The presentation does not factor in amortisation
of intangible assets, integration expenses and fi-
nance costs.

The Group will publish financial highlights for
2006 for the pro forma consolidated Group once
the purchase is completed and Sampo Bank has
presented its accounts for 2006 and the opening
balance sheet.

PRO FORMA 2006

PRE-TAX PROFIT FOR THE YEAR (DKr m) DANSKE BANK GROUP SAMPO BANK CONSENSUS

TOTAL DANSKE BANK GROUP

AFTER ACQUISITION (PRO FORMA)

Net interest income 19,501 2,789 22,290
Net fee income 7,301 1,913 9,214

Net trading income 6,631 869 7,500

Other income 2,698 403 3,101

Net income from insurance business 1,355 - 1,355

Total income 37,486 5,974 43,460

Operating expenses 19,485 3,274 22,759

Profit before credit loss expenses 18,001 2,700 20,701

Credit loss expenses -496 -4 -500

Profit before tax 18,497 2,704 21,201

 DANSKE BANK ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS 2006   9/42

Outlook for 2007

The Group’s outlook for 2007 is based on the pro
forma financial highlights for 2006 shown on page
8.

The year 2007 is expected to be another satisfac-
tory year for Danske Bank Group.

At the outset of 2007, the Danske Bank Group had
further strengthened its market position through
the acquisition of the Sampo Bank group and its
continued focusing and streamlining of the Group
organisation.

In 2007, Europe is likely to see a rise in average
interest rates and moderate economic growth. The